



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001 151006M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	22,306.94000	22,306.94	38,000.00000	38,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0006 157004M	1.000	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0007 161003P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	10,000.00000	10,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0008 201003P	(1)	16,850.00000	16,850.00	0.01000	0.01	105,200.00000	105,200.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0009 202006M	1.000	135.00000	135.00	339.00000	339.00	450.00000	450.00
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	605027P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 6' HIGH	100.000 LF	81.75000 8,175.00	96.00000	9,600.00	100.00000	10,000.00
0011	605102M GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 6' WIDE	1.000 U	1,100.00000 1,100.00	2,795.00000	2,795.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0012	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	2.000 SY	110.00000 220.00	893.00000	1,786.00	250.00000	500.00
0013	606095P TURF PAVERS	840.000 SY	139.00000 116,760.00	210.00000	176,400.00	190.00000	159,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014 701015P	100.000	54.00000	5,400.00	47.00000	4,700.00	65.00000	6,500.00
2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0015 701021P	100.000	79.00000	7,900.00	61.00000	6,100.00	70.00000	7,000.00
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0016 701029P	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	161.00000	16,100.00	40.00000	4,000.00
RIGID NONMETALLIC MULTIDUCT CONDUIT	LF						
0017 701030P	100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	33.00000	3,300.00	35.00000	3,500.00
3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	LF						
0018 MMI009M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,226.00000	4,226.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
CONDUIT REPAIR, GRASS AREA	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0019	MMI010M CONDUIT REPAIR, ROADWAY	1.000 U	6,000.00000 6,000.00	6,691.00000 6,691.00	6,691.00000 6,691.00	6,000.00000 6,000.00	6,000.00000 6,000.00
0020	701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	1.000 U	3,000.00000 3,000.00	2,597.00000 2,597.00	2,597.00000 2,597.00	3,500.00000 3,500.00	3,500.00000 3,500.00
0021	MMI011M 38" JUNCTION BOX LID REPLACEMENT	10.000 U	4,000.00000 40,000.00	1,913.00000 19,130.00	1,913.00000 19,130.00	950.00000 9,500.00	950.00000 9,500.00
0022	701168M METER CABINET, TYPE T	2.000 U	4,800.00000 9,600.00	4,864.00000 9,728.00	4,864.00000 9,728.00	4,600.00000 9,200.00	4,600.00000 9,200.00
0023	701174M METER CABINET, TYPE 1M	1.000 U	5,550.00000 5,550.00	4,369.00000 4,369.00	4,369.00000 4,369.00	9,100.00000 9,100.00	9,100.00000 9,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024	701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	500.000 LF	3.00000 1,500.00	3.50000 1,750.00	2.50000 1,250.00		
0025	701195P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	500.000 LF	3.50000 1,750.00	4.70000 2,350.00	5.00000 2,500.00		
0026	701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	500.000 LF	3.25000 1,625.00	3.60000 1,800.00	3.00000 1,500.00		
0027	701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	500.000 LF	3.00000 1,500.00	3.50000 1,750.00	2.50000 1,250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0028 701207P	100.000	5.00000	500.00	9.50000	950.00	7.00000	700.00
SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1/0 AWG	LF						
0029 701213P	100.000	3.25000	325.00	5.50000	550.00	5.00000	500.00
SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0030 702046M	1.000	24,600.00000	24,600.00	24,844.00000	24,844.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00
RADAR DETECTOR	U						
0031 704002M	1,000.000	35.00000	35,000.00	29.00000	29,000.00	70.00000	70,000.00
ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A	LF						
0032 704003M	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,769.00000	4,769.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0033 704011M	1.000	5,400.00000	5,400.00	4,143.00000	4,143.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
METER CABINET ITS	U						
0034 704012P	100.000	6.25000	625.00	6.00000	600.00	4.00000	400.00
COMMUNICATION CABLE	LF						
0035 704047M	7.000	15,300.00000	107,100.00	16,694.00000	116,858.00	14,200.00000	99,400.00
CAMERA (OTHER THAN STANDARD) , INSTALL CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE	U						
0036 704051M	1.000	21,300.00000	21,300.00	16,082.00000	16,082.00	25,600.00000	25,600.00
CAMERA STANDARD TYPE B	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0037 704060M	12.000	8,825.00000	105,900.00	9,595.00000	115,140.00	7,000.00000	84,000.00
CAMERA	U						
0038 MMI016M	18.000	3,400.00000	61,200.00	1,171.00000	21,078.00	2,500.00000	45,000.00
CAMERA MAINTENANCE , CAMERA COMMUNICATION UPGRADE	U						
0039 704063M	1.000	18,300.00000	18,300.00	16,941.00000	16,941.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CONTROLLER, CAMERA	U						
0042 704066P	17,000.000	6.00000	102,000.00	13.50000	229,500.00	6.00000	102,000.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE A	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0043 704075P	500.000 LF	8.65000	4,325.00	20.70000	10,350.00	20.00000	10,000.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE D							
0044 704081P	500.000 LF	8.50000	4,250.00	20.70000	10,350.00	25.00000	12,500.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE F							
0046 MMI006M	2.000 U	3,150.00000	6,300.00	3,310.00000	6,620.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE (1-8 FIBERS)							
0047 MMI007M	2.000 U	3,150.00000	6,300.00	3,310.00000	6,620.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
FIBER OPTIC SPLICE (9-24 FIBERS)							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0048	MMI008M	2.000	4,560.00000	9,120.00	5,551.00000	11,102.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE (25-48 FIBERS)	U						
0049	704111M	1.000	23,515.00000	23,515.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	TTS DETECTOR TYPE A	U						
0050	704114M	1.000	14,000.00000	14,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00
	TTS DETECTOR TYPE B	U						
0051	704117M	15.000	11,800.00000	177,000.00	12,190.00000	182,850.00	22,500.00000	337,500.00
	TTS DETECTOR TYPE C	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0053	704234M	5.000	4,200.0000	21,000.00	4,530.0000	22,650.00	7,500.0000	37,500.00
	BLUETOOTH READER BATTERY REPLACEMENT	U						
0054	MMI021M	14.000	4,750.0000	66,500.00	2,850.0000	39,900.00	7,400.0000	103,600.00
	DMS MAINTENANCE , DMS SIGN COMMUNICATION UPGRADE	U						
0055	704171M	5.000	128,000.0000	640,000.00	124,339.0000	621,695.00	154,600.0000	773,000.00
	DMS SIGN	U						
0056	MMI013M	50,000.000	3.00000	150,000.00	3.30000	165,000.00	2.00000	100,000.00
	TRACE WIRE #14 AWG	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0057	MMI014M TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY (5KVA)	1.000 U	2,400.00000 2,400.00	3,239.00000 3,239.00	4,500.00000 4,500.00		
0058	MMI023M REPLACE HVAC SYSTEM , REPLACE WINDOW UNIT	4.000 U	1,800.00000 7,200.00	1,934.00000 7,736.00	3,000.00000 12,000.00		
0059	MMI023M REPLACE HVAC SYSTEM , REPLACE WALL UNIT	1.000 U	6,300.00000 6,300.00	2,954.00000 2,954.00	3,000.00000 3,000.00		
0060	704247M FURNISH AND INSTALL _____, HARDENED VIDEO ENCODER	37.000 U	2,050.00000 75,850.00	2,581.00000 95,497.00	4,000.00000 148,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0061 704247M	13.000 U	3,350.00000	43,550.00	4,180.00000	54,340.00	6,500.00000	84,500.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL _____, HARDENED VIDEO ENCODER/DECODER PAIR							
0062 704217M	1.000 U	6,100.00000	6,100.00	6,459.00000	6,459.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
ETHERNET SWITCH TYPE A							
0063 704217M	43.000 U	7,835.00000	336,905.00	9,851.00000	423,593.00	11,200.00000	481,600.00
ETHERNET SWITCH TYPE B							
0064 704217M	3.000 U	7,325.00000	21,975.00	9,225.00000	27,675.00	12,500.00000	37,500.00
ETHERNET SWITCH TYPE B_1							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0065 704228M	5.000	2,515.00000	12,575.00	3,292.00000	16,460.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00
ROUTER	U						
0066 704233M	9.000	950.00000	8,550.00	1,351.00000	12,159.00	2,200.00000	19,800.00
POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT (PDU)	U						
0067 704238M	1.000	1,630.00000	1,630.00	1,919.00000	1,919.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
PATCH PANEL	U						
0068 704243M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,019.00000	2,019.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA , DUAL BAND RANGE EXTENDER	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0069 704243M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,025.00000	2,025.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA , 2.4GHZ DIVERSITY 4DBI	U						
0070 704243M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,025.00000	2,025.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA , 2.4GHZ OMNI 5DBI	U						
0071 704243M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,060.00000	2,060.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA , 2.4GHZ PANEL 8.5DBI	U						
0072 704243M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,060.00000	2,060.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA , 2.4GHZ PANEL 9.5DBI	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0073 704243M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,060.00000	2,060.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA , 5GHZ PANEL 7DBI	U						
0074 704235M	1.000	12,700.00000	12,700.00	5,176.00000	5,176.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
WIRELESS LINK , ACCESS POINT PAIR	U						
0075 704243M	1.000	16,200.00000	16,200.00	12,666.00000	12,666.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA /RADIO 23GHZ, 1200MHZ BAND 6	U						
0076 704243M	1.000	16,200.00000	16,200.00	12,666.00000	12,666.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA /RADIO 23GHZ, 1200MHZ BAND 7	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0077 704243M	1.000	3,900.00000	3,900.00	2,366.00000	2,366.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA /RADIO 23GHZ, ADAPTIVE MODULATION UPGRADE	U						
0078 704243M	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,856.00000	3,856.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA /RADIO 23GHZ, CAPACITY UPGRADE	U						
0079 704243M	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00	1,641.00000	1,641.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA 23GHZ, SFP INTERFACE	U						
0080 704243M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,021.00000	2,021.00	6,600.00000	6,600.00
WIRELESS ANTENNA 23HZ, HIGH PERFORMANCE MICROWAVE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0081 704247M FURNISH AND INSTALL _____, UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY	14.000 U	5,000.00000	70,000.00	4,722.00000	66,108.00	5,800.00000	81,200.00
0084 MMI019M SAFETY FOR NJDOT MAINTENANCE STAFF	2.000 U	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,760.00000	9,520.00	4,950.00000	9,900.00
0085 MMI020M SAFETY FOR NJDOT MAINTENANCE STAFF, NIGHTTIME	2.000 U	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,889.00000	9,778.00	7,100.00000	14,200.00
Section Totals:			\$2,592,762.00		\$2,770,487.97		\$3,453,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	NON-PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002 152004P	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,651.02000	4,651.02	5,900.00000	5,900.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	0.01000	0.01	15,300.00000	15,300.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0040 MMI016M	50.000	680.00000	34,000.00	343.00000	17,150.00	850.00000	42,500.00
CAMERA MAINTENANCE CLEANING	U						
0045 704088M	5.000	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,118.00000	5,590.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00
FIBER MARKOUT / CONDUIT MARKOUT	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	NON-PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0052 704119M	1.000	17,500.00000	17,500.00	16,273.00000	16,273.00	23,500.00000	23,500.00
BLUETOOTH READER SOLAR/WIRELESS ASSEMBLY	U						
0082 MMI043M	5.000	7,000.00000	35,000.00	4,439.00000	22,195.00	9,500.00000	47,500.00
REMOVAL _____, HAR TRANSMITTER	U						
0083 MMI043M	17.000	5,415.00000	92,055.00	4,239.00000	72,063.00	5,200.00000	88,400.00
REMOVAL _____, HAR BEACON	U						
0086 MMB094M	16.000	400.00000	6,400.00	660.00000	10,560.00	650.00000	10,400.00
AERIAL LIFT 85' BOOM EXTENSION	HOUR						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	NON-PARTICIPATING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0087	MMB094M AERIAL LIFT 85' BOOM EXTENSION , EXTENDABLE UP TO 100' HOUR	16.000	400.00000	6,400.00	660.00000	10,560.00	700.00000	11,200.00
0088	MMI002M ELECTRICIAN , NETWORK SYSTEM ENGINEER MH	100.000	200.00000	20,000.00	141.00000	14,100.00	220.00000	22,000.00
0089	MMI022M MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL LS	(1)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0090	MMI036M FOUNDATION REMOVAL, ITS U	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,370.00000	1,370.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min: Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$438,305.00		\$374,512.03		\$480,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, ESSEX, GLOUCESTER, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MERCER, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015

District(s): H4

Call Order: 603

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) HBC COMPANY INC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0004 155009M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0005 155027M	12.000	2,500.00000	30,000.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00	2,500.00000	30,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$60,000.00		\$49,000.00		\$65,000.00
Contract Totals			\$3,091,067.00		\$3,194,000.00		\$3,998,950.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,091,067.00		\$3,194,000.00		3,998,950.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 603

Contract ID: 15603

Counties: BERGEN,
 BURLINGTON,
 CAMDEN, CAPE
 MAY, CUMBERLAND,
 ESSEX,
 GLOUCESTER,
 HUDSON,
 HUNTERDON,
 MERCER,
 MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH,
 MORRIS, OCEAN,
 PASSAIC,
 SOMERSET,
 SUSSEX, UNION,
 WARREN

Letting Date: October 29, 2015 10:00AM

District(s): H4

Contract Time: 12/30/16 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: ITS MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 2015

Project(s): RCA-C00S(802)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	O6472 ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC	\$3,091,067.00	100.00%
2	D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$3,194,000.00	103.33%
3	H1717 HBC COMPANY INC	\$3,998,950.00	129.37%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,